Lakhs is proposed to be retained in the Profit and Loss Account.

5.	 SHARE CAPITAL

•	 Authorized Share Capital

During the year, the company has not alterted the Authorized share capital. Hence, the authorized share 
capital of the Company as at March 31, 2025 was Rs. 2,10,00,000 (Rupees Two Crore and Ten Lacs only) 
consisting of 2,10,00,000 (Two Crore and Ten Lacs) equity shares of Rs. 1 (Rupees One) each.

•	 Issued and Paid-up Capital

The paid-up Equity Share Capital of the company is Rs. 2,03,70,000 (divided into 2,03,70,000 Equity Shares 
of Rs. 1/-each) as on March 31, 2025.

During the year under review the company has not issued & allotted equity.